Input Data Element
1/13
/
English Japanese English Japanese
1 Input common field 入力共通項目
an 398 398 M M M
Refer to EDI specification for details 詳細はＥＤＩ仕様書を参照。
2 Declaration No. 申告等番号

EDA01
Format
46 Invoice type code インボイス識別
IV1 an 1 1 C C -
"A" to "C" Input invoice type code by kinds below
A : Invoice
B : Docs in lieu of invoice
C : Electronic invoice
Ａ：インボイス
Ｂ：インボイスに代わる書類
C：電子インボイス
47 Electronic invoice
receipt No.
電子インボイス受付番
号
IV2 an 12 12 C C -
B530 (1)It shall be the receipt No which can used by export
declaration
(2)In case "C" is inputted to invoice identify,
electronic invoice the receipt No inputting is required
(3)In case the character except "C" is inputted to
invoice identify, it cannot be inputted
（１）入力された電子インボイス受付番号は輸出通関
対応であること
（２）インボイス識別に「C」が入力された場合は、電子
インボイス受付番号を必須入力
（３）インボイス識別に「C」以外が入力された場合は、
入力不可
48 Invoice No. インボイス番号
IV3 an 35 35 C C -
Input invoice No. インボイス番号を入力
49 Invoice price type code インボイス価格区分コー
ド
IP1 an 1 1 M M -
"A" to "D" Input invoice price type code by kinds below
A : Invoice price for Commercial Value cargo
B : Invoice price for No Commercial Value cargo
C : Invoice price for Mixed Commercial and No
Commercial Value cargo
D : Others price
インボイス価格（インボイスに代わる書類による価格を
含む。以下同様）の条件をコードで入力
Ａ：有償貨物についてのインボイス価格
Ｂ：無償貨物についてのインボイス価格
Ｃ：有償貨物についてのインボイス価格に、無償につ
いての価格を加えた価格
Ｄ：上記以外の価格
50 Incoterms インボイス価格条件コー
ド
IP2 an 3 3 M M -
Incoterms "CIF" or "CIP"
or "DDP" or
"DAT" or
"DAP" or
"DDU" or
"DAF" or
"DES" or
"DEQ" or
"C&F" or
"CFR" or
"CNF" or
"CPT" or
"C&I" or
"FOB" or
"FCA" or
"FAS" or
"EXW
A553 Input Incoterms, etc.
(1)CIF
(2)CIP